
BLOCK 5 | PLANTER
| Cutting |

Pattern by Rachel Rossi

BACKGROUND

TERRACOTTA

Do not reproduce this pattern or create for commercial sale. All designs ©2023, Rachel Rossi. All photographs, designs, instructions, and images are protected by copyright.1

A
DDDDDDDDD D

A
18"

FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

14"

C

C

D D

D D

45"

14"

11-1/2" 11-1/2"

C D D

B

A A A A A A A A



5

6

Do not reproduce this pattern or create for commercial sale. All designs ©2023, Rachel Rossi. All photographs, designs, instructions, and images are protected by copyright.3
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Create 5 Blocks
(Various Terracotta fabrics)

Create 5 Blocks
(Various Terracotta fabrics)
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| Sewing |
Creating the Planter - Curved Piecing with the Shorthand Template

3

1/8"

1/8"

"

2-1/8"6a 6a6b

2



8

9

10
11

12

Completing the Set
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Creating the Planter
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SHORTHAND TEMPLATES

Do not reproduce this pattern or create for commercial sale. All designs ©2023, Rachel Rossi. All photographs, designs, instructions, and images are protected by copyright.2

Should
measure

1"


